
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009814 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2022 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 22A001
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

KINCAID SIGN
STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT 
22A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/05/2022
10:40

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749699

1780 DOWN RIVER DR
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- LOW BIDDER -------

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 0.00 % -16.67 %

30,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 -5,000.0030,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -52.38 % 90.48 %

2,500.00 -2,750.00 10,000.00 4,750.005,250.00
3 REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

SURFACING

150.0000
4 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

6.2000 TON -45.45 % 200.0000 -27.27 %

930.00 -775.00 1,240.00 -465.00
275.0000
1,705.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
5 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -78.26 % -82.61 %

2,500.00 -9,000.00 2,000.00 -9,500.0011,500.00

50.0000
6 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

10.0000 S.Y. 233.33 % 60.0000 300.00 %

500.00 350.00 600.00 450.00
15.0000
150.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
7 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

60.0000 L.F. -9.09 % 75.0000 36.36 %

3,000.00 -300.00 4,500.00 1,200.00
55.0000
3,300.00

8 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 400.00 % 633.33 %

7,500.00 6,000.00 11,000.00 9,500.001,500.00
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TRAFFIC
9 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. 53.28 % 20.67 %

210,000.00 73,000.00 165,315.00 28,315.00137,000.00
10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 47.83 % -5.22 %

68,000.00 22,000.00 43,599.00 -2,401.0046,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
11 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -16.67 % -16.67 %

2,500.00 -500.00 2,500.00 -500.003,000.00
12 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 125.00 % -75.00 %

4,500.00 2,500.00 500.00 -1,500.002,000.00
13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
14 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
15 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -45.45 % -81.82 %

1,500.00 -1,250.00 500.00 -2,250.002,750.00

$336,434.00 36.12% $269,758.00 9.14% $0.00
LOW BIDDER  REJECTED 

$247,159.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$336,434.00 $269,758.00BASE TOTAL 36.12% 9.14%$247,159.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED




